

State of H.P. & Anr. Vs Bhawani Dutt Sharma & Ors.

CMPMO No. 79 of 2026

02.03.2026

Present: Ms. Ranjana Patial, Deputy A.G., for the petitioners.

Let notice of the petition be issued to the respondents returnable for 16.03.2026. Steps be taken within a period of three days from today.

CMP No. 3037 of 2026

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

During the pendency of the present petition, further proceedings in case No. 700923 of 2017, titled as “Bhawani Dutt Sharma & Ors. Vs State of H.P.”, pending adjudication in the Court of learned Civil Judge, Court No. 4 Shimla, District Shimla, H.P., are ordered to be stayed.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

02nd March, 2026
(Pramod Kumar)