

**State of H.P. & Anr. vs. Bhawani Dutt Sharma
and Ors.**

CMPMO No.79 of 2026

20.04.2026 Present: Mr. Mohinder Zharaick and Mr. H.S. Rawat,
Additional Advocates General with Mr.Rohit
Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the
petitioners/State.

Mr. Saurabh Ahluwalia, Advocate, for the
respondents.

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents not
filed. Needful be done within a period of four weeks from today.
List thereafter.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 20, 2026
(subhash)