

State of H.P. & Anr. vs. Bhawani Dutt Sharma and Ors.

CMPMO No.79 of 2026

28.07.2026 Present: Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Mr. Mohinder Zharaick and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General, with Ms. Ranjna Patial, Ms. Avni Kochhar and Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocates General, for the petitioners/State.

Mr. Shakti Bhardwaj, Advocate, vice Mr. Kirti Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

For hearing, list on **31.07.2026**.

CMP No.3037 of 2026

Interim order dated 02.03.2026, is made absolute during the pendency of the present petition.

The application stands disposed of.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

July 28, 2026
(subhash)